
UV Hardened Culvert 
Slip Lining 
Chris Rupinski, PE

Michigan Department of Transportation



Overview & 
Housekeeping

 Presentation Outline

 I-75/M-221 Cured In Place Pipe Project (CIPP)
 Project Location
 Cost/Schedule
 Pay Items in Project
 Special Provision for CIPP
 Proposal for UV-GRP/Animation
 Installation of the UV-GRP on M-221 in Brimley

 Environmental Issues  - Thermal vs UV Cured

 Material Properties/Life Expectancy

 Fun Facts!

 Questions?



I-75 & M-221 
Cured-In-Place 
Culvert Lining 
Project

Chippewa County, 
Michigan



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Project Location



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Project Location



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Project Location



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Project Location



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Project Location



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Project Location



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Let in August of 2016

Upper Peninsula Rubber Co had low bid of 
$414,957.50

Contract Awarded September 19, 2016

Construction began July 11, 2017

All Work Completed August 9, 2017

Cost/Schedule



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Bid Items:

 I-75 in Chippewa County

Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining,15 in...718 Ft

Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining,18 in...282 Ft

M-221 in Chippewa County

Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining,57 by 38 
in...340 Ft

Pay Items in Project



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Special Provision



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Alpha Liner Animation

Curtesy of:

Mike Burkhard, 
RELINE AMERICA



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Delivery: 57 by 38” 
liner



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Delivery: 57 by 38” 
liner



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Before



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

The Light Train



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

Packer (End Seal)

Slip Sheet



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

After



Contract ID 
17033-M11675

After



Environmental 
Testing and 
Acceptance: 



The Caltrans Report Regarding UV Environmental Conclusions:



Initial styrene 
jobsite testing:

2 sites cumulative 
reading over 6 
hours each 
1.2ppm and 
1.7 ppm



UV Liners:

Structural, Life Expectancy, 
Corrosion Resistance, Hydraulic 
Characteristics



Structural Characteristics:

Short Term Flexural Modulus:
1,000,000psi to over 3,000,000psi

Long term Flexural Modulus:
600,000psi to 2,600,000psi

Long term loss over 50 years: 
15% to 40%



Life Expectancy:

With the Decreased Long Term Expectations the Life 
Expectancy is Considered Longer. City of Hamburg, 
Germany awarded 80 year expectancy after long term 
evaluations



Fun Facts!

 First Use by MDOT

Currently largest diameter UV liner in Michigan

Approaching the Practical Limit in Size

New MDOT SP Currently Being Developed

Cost Comparison UV Cured /Steam & Hot 
Water Cured



Fun Facts!

Currently 8 UV Manufacturers Worldwide

 7 Currently Selling Liners in North America

4 of  Those Actually Manufacture Liners in NA

 1 Makes Equipment & Liners as a Set In NA 

Worldwide 3 of the 8 Manufacture Equipment 
& Liners as a Set



Questions?

Chris Rupinski, PE

rupinskic@Michigan.gov

(906) 293-5168

mailto:rupinskic@Michigan.gov

